Y E "% T.CONTRACT 1D COOE  |PAGE OF TAGES
: ../ -RENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MGOI{FICATION OF CONTRACT ) 1 b |
?mﬁmncmmy_no. : 3. EEFEATIVE DATE |4, REGUISITION/PURCITASE HEG NO. . [ mm‘m:m-
A One (1) 9/30/87 RFPA RES-86-120 dtd 1/30/87
| 5. 18507 5 8v - g 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Ttem 6) P [
15,8, Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts
Washinaton, D.C. 20555
6. NAME ANDO ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, cointy, State and ZIP Code) W) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLIC!TATOKN NO,

Memphis State University
Office of Sponsored Programs [6B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
Memphis, TN 38162

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER
NO.
X NRC-04~86-120

‘ [108. OATED (SEE ITEM 13)
COOE T IFACILITY CODE 0/30/86
11, THIS ITEM OcilLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above nurbered solicitation is amencled as set toirth in ftem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended , D is not ex-

tended
Oftfers must acknowledge receipt of this amendmény erior L the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methads:

(a) By completing ftems 8 and 15, and returning eopds of the amendment; (b) By scknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a r-ference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILUF ¢ OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOS T HE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN HEJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendmunt you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior 1o the opening hour and date specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required,

B&R No. 601902 FIN No.: D1693 Amount Obligated: $110,000.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/URDERS,
= IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14

) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT 10! (Specify autho ity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-
% i TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORLER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 18 K-TEREN INTO PURSUANT 10 AUTHORITY OF:
X Contractor's cost proposal dtd 3/18/87/ and Subsection F.4 of “ne contract

O.OTHER (Specify type of modificaticn and autherity)
annseae . —— ——— — e S D e ——p <t a0 St
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor LJ is Not, LZ(.] 1§ requsted o 51 n this document and return T . copies to the issu' g ¢ fice.
14, DESCRIPTION OF ALIEMOMENT/MODIFICATION (Organiztd by UCE section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where [asible )

This modification exercises the first one-year option under the contract, incorporating
the Contractor's cost proposal dated March 18, 1987 and increases the obligated
amount and contract ceiling by $110,00¢.90.

1. In accordance with Subsection ¥.4 of the contract entitled, "Optior to Extend the

Term of the Contract--Services," the Government hereby exercises the first of four
one-year options.

The Statement of Work in Section C of the contract shall remain unchanged.

E-cn': as provided hereic, all terms and conditions o the Aocument reference (e Item 9A or 10A, as heratofore changead, remains unchanged and In full force
ang effect,

t
TSR NAMGAND “Wm” i T6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING i ype oF print)

58, CO FERCTHEMBHIS s‘ﬂ‘ﬁfm SPATE SIGNED 10C BATE SIGNED
| &éfv"? Clag/o7

iy %gwgoaoz 870624 ; STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10431

LR -04%1‘;5120 POR FAR (48 CFH) $3.243

NSIN 7540-0)-152-8070

PHEVIOUS EDITION UNUSABL



Accor
1$ re

k.

T T Ty T a—

e N Ao B

NRC=1:4.84-120
Modificatics No.
Page 2 of ?

1

Subsoction 13 of t'wt comtract entitled, "Daration ot Contract Period" is
deleted in o eati'y g and the fallowing ‘s substituted in lieu thereof:

i ! Qggﬁflpn (i Cantiact quigg

The cantrast shaiv vonmznce on vhe effuctive date as refiected in block 3
aof “he SF-743 (S-prea>ir 20, 1986) and will expire twenty-four (24) months
thereafter . The tert of this contract mav ne extended at the option of
the Aovzr/jent for an additioral tweive (1?) month period of accordance
with 52.17-7- «)p don "o Extend the Term of tho Contract-Services

{(Apr. 1974) .

The contrattor's cost proposal dated March 18, 1987 for this first
one-vear option in the amount of $110,000.00 is hereby incorperated by
this referencye.,

Subsection G.1 of the contract entitled, “Consideration" is deleted in
it. entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

"G.1 Consideration

Estimated Cost and Oblication

g It is estimated that the total cost to the Government for full

performance of this contract will be $230,628.00.
Total funds currentlv available for pavment and allotted to this

contract are $230,638.00,

[t 1s estimated that the amount currently éllotted wi'l cover

performance of 24 manths of this centract.”

dinglyv, Section B - Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Subsection B.?
vised as follows:
8.2

Total Estimated Cost . $230,628.00"

Subsection G.2 of the contract entitled, "Overhead/General and Adminis-
trative Rates," Paragraph A is deleted in its entirety and the following
Paragraph A is substituted in lieu thereof:

“A., The contractor shall be reimbursed for allowable irdirect costs at
the predet=rmined ri-e of WM percent of modified total direct cost less
expenditures (alter: cions, improvements, renovations, equipment), tuition
remission, patient _harges, the portion of each individual subgrant or
subcontract in excess of $25,000 and stipends for the period September
30, 1986 through June 30, 1988,



NRC-04-86-120
Modification No. 1
Page 3 of 3

Pending the establishment of final indirect rates which shall be negotiated
based ¢n audit of actual costs for the period after June 30, 1988, the
contractor shall be reimbursed for allowable indirect costs at the rate of
Y percent of the same modified total direct cost base above.

A1l other terms and conditions under this contract remain unchanged.

In summarv, this modification:

+ g Fxercises the first one-vear option under the contract.

2. Extends the period of performance throuah September 29, 1988,

i Incorporates the contractor's cost proposal dated March 18, 1987,

4, Increases the cblicated amount of this contract bv $110,000.00 from
$120,628.00 to $230,628.00.

5. Revise the overhead rate to a predetermined rate of WM percent effective
September 30, 1986 throuah June 30, 1988, then to a provisional rate of
percent thereafter,




